DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

01/22/2020 02:26 PM

2020-941220

HERITAGE LAW GROUP

Total:\$40.00

Pgs=4

APN: 1321-32-002-035

Recorded at the Request of: Heritage Law Group, A Division of KALICKI COLLIER, LLP 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: Jack R. Wyle. Trustee 1465 Calle Pequeno Gardnerville, NV 89410

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF SETTLOR/TRUSTEE OF TRUST

STATE OF NEVADA : SS. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

JACK R. WYLE, being of legal age, and being of sound mind and body, hereby swears (or affirms) under penalty of perjury, that the following is true of his own personal knowledge:

That MARY L. WYLE, the Decedent mentioned in the attached, certified Certificate of Death issued by the State of Nevada (see Exhibit 1) is the same person as MARY L. WYLE, one of the Settlors of The Jack R. Wyle and Mary L. Wyle Revocable Trust, dated May 19, 1993, and any amendments thereto, and named as one of the grantees in that certain Individual Grant Deed, dated February 3, 1994, executed by Grantors Michael D. Bennett and Sheryl A. Bennett, and recorded on March 1, 1994, as Document No. 331289, Book 0394, Page 0126, of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, which deed pertains to property situated at 1465 Calle Pequeno, Gardnerville, Nevada, more precisely described as:

Parcel A, as set forth on the Parcel Map of Charles D. Jones, being a portion of the Northeast guarter of the Southwest guarter of Section 32, Township 13 North, Range 21 East, M.D.B. & M., recorded April 18, 1978, in Book 476, Page 1020, Document No. 19736, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

RESERVING THEREFROM non-exclusive easements for roadway and utility purposes 25 feet in width lying parallel and adjacent to the North and West boundaries of said Parcel A and as set forth on said Map.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description previously appeared the Individual Grant Deed recorded on February 3, 1994, as Document No. 331289.

JACK R. WYLE shall forthwith serve as sole Trustee of *The Jack R. Wyle and Mary L. Wyle Revocable Trust, dated May 19, 1993,* and any amendments thereto.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: January 14, 2020.

JACK R. WYLE, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 8th day of January, 2020, by <u>JACK R. WYLE</u>, personally know to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Notary Public

HEATHER A. PATERSON-LEWIS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. NO. 06-8288-5
MY APPT. EXPIRES OCTOBER 23, 2020







DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

									1				
	CASE FILE NO. 4108882			CERTIFICATE OF DEATH					2019020499 STATE FILE NUMBER				
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST						2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH						
PERMANENT	Mary Louise			WYLE			October 16, 2019			Douglas			
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPIT		PITAL OR OTHE	TAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, given					indicate DO	A,OP/Emer	. Rm. 4	, SEX	
DECEDENT	Gardnerville number)		Gardnerville Health and Rehab				1.	atient(Specify)	lursing Ho	ome		Female	
	5. RACE (Specify) White			No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day MOS DAYS HOURS MINS July 12, 1925						
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a, STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, 9b. Ci		TIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION United States 14			Married	(Specify)	12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriag				marriage)	
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		14a, USUAL OCCUPATION (Giv		Done During	Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUS			STRY Ever in US Armed			
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	5402		Real Estate Broker					REAL ESTATE			Forces? No		
nems.	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY		15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. ST			15d. STRI	REET AND NUMBER				15e. INS	SDE CITY Specify Yes	
<u> </u>	Nevada Douglas		Gardnerville 1465			1465	Calle Pequeno			15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes			
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	ffix)					ARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)						
PARENTS	•	TS					Ruth MACMILLAN						
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	[:	18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.										
	Catherine						Pequeno Gardnerville, Nevada 89410						
	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, RE	fv) 19b. CEMET	19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME						City or Town State				
ISPOSITION	Cremat	"	Eastside Memorial Par										
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI	cting as Such)	g as Such) 20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAI										
	LYLE P MEYER			LICENSE NUMBER			Eastside Memorial Park Funeral & Cremations					e	
	SIGNA	ren	roen.			1600 Buckeye Rd Minden NV 89423							
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADI							-	JII 144 C	70-12-0			
	≥ 21a. To the best of my kn	nowledge death occurred	at the time da	te and place and di	10 5	Ωn the h	acie of overal	notion and/or im-	action in	munaini an	danih a a a		
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(Si	SIGNATURE A					basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)						
	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo		UR OF DEATH 06:59			D. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c				. HOUR OF DEATH			
	원분 21d. NAME OF ATTEND 유병 (Type or Print)	HER THAN CER	06:59 22d. PRON			NOUNCED D	PRONOUN	RONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)					
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) Jose Aguirre MD 1600 Medical Parkway Carson City, NV 89703							1	23b. LICENSE NUMBER				
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)							- V-			11479	 	
REGISTRAR	2-4a. NEOIOTTON (Olghatare)	UTHENTICAT	THENTICATED (Mo/Day/Yr) October				76.37	c, DEATH DI YES			LE DISEASE		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) ! Interval between onset and (set and death	
DEATH	PARTI (a) Cardiopu	ilmonary Arres	t		- 1				į				
	DUE TO, OR A	OF:							Interval t	netween on	set and death		
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Squamous Carcinoma			1 1					į	into var E	octifican on	set and death	
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:									Interval between onset and death			
CAUSE STATING THE-> UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: (d) Hypertension Interval between onset and death												
CAUSE LAST												sec and death	
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT Constipation; Adult Fa	CONDITIONS-Conditional Condition Con	ns contributing to Tellology	to death but not res	ulting in the	underlying o	cause given	in Part 1.	26. AUTO Yes or No	PSY (Speci No	27. WAS CAREFERRED	SE TO CORONER S or No) Yes	
1 1	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET.	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJU	RY 28d.	DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY O	CCURRED		140		res	

000792036



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g. LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

26f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office building, etc. (Specify)

DATE ISSUED:

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify

Yes or No)

10/22/2019

Administrator THAR

STREET OR R.F.D. No.

CITY OR TOWN



STATE

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.